County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2017 Legislative Session	Legislative day #
RESOLUTION NO. 21 - 201	7
Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the	County Executive
A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Jean Xu to the	Public Ethics Commission.
ntroduced and read first time on Zebruary le , 2017.	
By order Leave	Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on February 21, 2017. Tabled 3/6/17 By order Jessica Feldmark	Administrator to the County Council
Chis Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted, Adopted with amendment County Council on 3, 2017. Certified by Jessica Feldman	ents, Failed, Withdrawn by the sick, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard	
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm	
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and	
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.321 and 22.203 of the Howard County Code provide for a Public	
5	Ethics Commission in Howard County; and	
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Jean Xu as a member	
7	of the Public Ethics Commission; and	
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and	
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.	
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,	
11	Maryland this day of, 2017 that the following person is appointed as a	
12	member of the Public Ethics Commission to serve from the passage of this Resolution to October	
13	1, 2021 or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:	
14	Jean Xu	
15	Ellicott City, MD	

CK21. 2017

Reply all | D

Delete Junk

Please Vote YES for Mrs. Jing Xu to be a Ethics Commission Member,

Jianning zeng <jnzeng@gmail.com> Yesterday, 4:51 PM CouncilMail

Reply all |

Кеер

Dear Council Members.

As resident in Howard County, I highly recommend Jing Xu to be the Ethics Commission member in Howard County. Mrs. Jing Xu is excellent in Ethics Issue, and we should have diverse members in our Ethics commission. She is one of the best candidates.

Sincerely,

Jianning

JEAN XU RESUME

EDUCATION

Master of Business Administration, The Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD, May 2000 Master of Science in Biostatistics, University of South Carolina, Columbia, SC, Dec 1994 Bachelor of Science in Probability and Statistics, Beijing University, Beijing, China, July 1991

EXPERIENCE

Founder and President, Chinese American Parent Association of Howard County (previously known as HCCPG), March 2013 - Present

Community Volunteer, September 2007 - Present

- Community Advisory Council Member of Howard County Public School System
- GT Advisory Council Member of Howard County Public School System
- Committee for Diversity and Inclusion Member (HCPSS)
- Culture Proficiency and Equity Advisory Committee Member (HCPSS)
- VP of Bonnie Branch Middle School PTA
- Treasurer of Ilchester Elementary School PTA

Primary Account Manager, Advanced Technology System, Washington, DC, March 2000- January 2004

Senior Business Consultant, Litigation Branch, PriceWaterhouseCoopers, Washington, DC, October 1998-March 2000

Senior Data Analyst, Johns Hopkins University, Baltimore, MD, March 1995 - September 1998

Research Assistant, University of South Carolina, Columbia, SC, 1992-1994

• Implemented statistical modeling and data manipulation using SAS.

Teaching Assistant, University of South Carolina, Columbia, SC, 1991-1993

• Taught college level algebra and calculus.